TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDLEY CAPITAL CORPORATION		02/01/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINDOW PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	10507 E. Montgomery Drive
City:	Spokane Valley
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99206
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1951104	CASCADE
Registration Number:	3904212	FRAMING LIFE'S MOMENTS
Registration Number:	4020343	EC
Registration Number:	4020344	EC
Registration Number:	3580040	THERMALPRO
Registration Number:	3580041	WINPRO
Registration Number:	3786719	LBL WINDOWS
Registration Number:	3704532	LBL WINDOWS & DOORS INTEGRITY QUALITY
Registration Number:	3575455	QUALITY FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3478746	PARAMOUNT WINDOWS
Registration Number:	3751055	EMPIRE PACIFIC WINDOWS
Registration Number:	3768095	EPW
Registration Number:	3488366	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-9545

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0903 900352499

Correspondent Name:Daniel Barden, Ropes & Gray LLPAddress Line 1:1211 Avenue of the AmericasAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108712-0037-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Barden
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Barden/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Second Lien Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Second Lien Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Second Lien Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of February 1, 2016, is made by **MEDLEY CAPITAL CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation ("Agent"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, WINDOW PRODUCTS, INC., a Washington corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), is a party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 27, 2014 in favor of Agent (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2014, in its records at Reel 5311, Frame 0195; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to the Agent a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation: (a) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I of the Agreement (attached hereto and made a part hereof as <u>Schedule I)</u>; (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

54065522v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

MEDLEY CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Name: Richard T. Allorto
Title: CFO

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
Cascade	1,951,104	23-Jan-96	Window Products, Inc.
Framing Life's Moments	3,904,212	11-Jan-11	Window Products, Inc.
EC	4,020,343	30-Aug-11	Window Products, Inc.
EC+	4,020,344	30-Aug-11	Window Products, Inc.
Thermalpro	3,580,040	24-Feb-09	Window Products, Inc.
Winpro	3,580,041	24-Feb-09	Window Products, Inc.
LBL Windows	3,786,719	11-May-10	Window Products, Inc.
LBL Windows & Doors Integrity, Quality, Innovation	3,704,532	03-Nov-09	Window Products, Inc.
Quality For Life	3,575,455	17-Feb-09	Window Products, Inc.
Paramount Windows	3,478,746	05-Aug-08	Window Products, Inc.
Empire Pacific Windows	3,751,055	23-Feb-10	Window Products, Inc. (as successor-in- interest to Empire Pacific Windows Corp.)
EPW	3,768,095	30-Mar-10	Window Products, Inc. (as successor-in- interest to Empire Pacific Windows Corp.)
The Company LOGO	3,488,366	19-Aug-08	Window Products, Inc. (as successor-in- interest to Empire Pacific Windows Corp.)

54065522v2

RECORDED: 02/01/2016